emergency appropriation for the preparation of an approved tax map for use by 
the local assessor, including related professional services and customary 
associated expenses (the “Tax Map Project”). 

SECTION 2. AMOUNT. 
A special emergency appropriation is hereby authorized in an amount not to 
exceed One Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars ($160,000.00) for Tax Map 
Preparation. 

SECTION 3. FINANCING; NO SPECIAL EMERGENCY NOTES AUTHORIZED. 
The Township Committee expressly provides that this special emergency 
appropriation shall be financed from surplus funds available, and no Special 
Emergency Notes are authorized and no borrowing shall be undertaken in